

NO. 47648-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
RESPONDENT/CROSS APPELLANT,

v.

ROBERT MATTHEW OSTASZEWSKI,
APPELLANT/CROSS RESPONDENT.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 14-1-00280-5

STATE'S REPLY BRIEF

TINA R. ROBINSON
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN L. CROSS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Suzanne Lee Elliott
705 2nd Avenue, Suite 1300
Seattle, Wa 98104-1797
Email: suzanne-elliott@msn.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. ARGUMENT 1

 A. THE STATE AS RESPONDENT MAY APPEAL
 THE ERRONEOUS GIVING OF SELF-DEFENSE
 INSTRUCTIONS..... 1

 B. THE INSTRUCTIONS WERE ERRONEOUS
 BECAUSE OSTASZEWSKI'S SUBJECTIVE
 BELIEF THAT HE WAS IN DANGER WAS NOT
 OBJECTIVELY REASONABLE. 3

II. CONCLUSION..... 4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State v. Bell,
60 Wn.App. 561, 805 P.2d 815 (1991), *rev denied* , 116
Wn.2d 1030..... 4

State v. Sims,
171 Wn.2d 436, 256 P.3d 285 (2011)..... 1, 2

State v. Walden,
131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997)..... 4

RULES AND REGULATIONS

RAP 2.2..... 1, 2

RAP 2.2 (b)..... 1

RAP 2.4 (a) 1

RAP 2.4(a) 2, 3, 4
